CASE HISTORY REPORT CASE NUMBER 23-09003100

PROGRAM CE200L CITY OF POMPANO BEACH

ASE TYPE ubd/Block/Lot/Str#/Apt DDRESS 		DATE ES	TBL	STATUS	STATUS DATE
		INSPECT	OR	TENANT NAME	TENANT NBR
		9/20/2		ACTIVE	9/20/23
15 CANAL DR MPANO BEACH	,000210	PINOCK,	MONIQUE		
MPANO BEACH	FL 33062				
4. CASE 23-0900	3100				
CASE DATA:	ORIG. CASE CERT. MAIL NU TYPE OF SERVICE-THIS CAS DAYS TO COMPLY-THIS CASE INSPECTION DATE-THIS CAS COMPLIANCE DATE	E	7018 3090 0002 2908 CERTIFIED MAIL	7891	
	SCHEDUL HEARING DATE-THI	S CASE	APRIL 24, 2024		
	COMPLIED DATE-THIS CASE FINAL ORDER MEETING DATE F.O. COMPLY BY DATE-THIS I. OF F. MEET'G DATE-THI COMMENTS	CASE	NOVEMBER 22, 2024 APRIL 19, 2024		
	COMMENTS - FINAL ORDER COMMENTS COMMENTS COMMENTS - IMPOSITION OF COMMENTS COMMENTS	FINE	\$100.00 PER DAY PER COMMENCING NOVEMBER FOR A TOTAL OF \$100	17, 2023	
	COMMENTS - ABATEMENT FIN COMMENTS NONCOMPLIANCE INSPECTION DATE FINAL DUE DATE DATE LIEN RECORDED				
NARRATIVE:	9/20/2023, 9:25:26 AM P	INMON		9/20/23 9/20/23 9/20/23	
	during zone drive by obs without an approved buil 11/29/2023, 7:33:49 AM \$100 COST DUE 12/4/2023, 8:31:38 AM Z F/O 7017 3380 0001 1480	ding perm ZENJOA ENJOA 5242		9/20/23 9/20/23 11/29/23 11/29/23 12/04/23 12/04/23	
	2/26/2024, 3:20:01 PM Z COMPLY DATE EXTENDED TO		HRG SCHED FOR 4/24/	2/26/24 24 2/26/24	

NOTICE NAMES: HASBROOK, ANDEE 3215 CANAL DR

CASE TYPE

ADDRESS

#### CASE HISTORY REPORT CASE NUMBER 23-09003100

\_\_\_\_\_ DATE ESTBL STATUS STATUS DATE Subd/Block/Lot/Str#/Apt INSPECTOR TENANT NAME TENANT NBR CITY ORDINANCE VIOLATION 9/20/23 ACTIVE 9/20/23 8330-03- - 19-,003215

3215 CANAL DR POMPANO BEACH FL 33062

4. CASE 23-09003100

VIOLATIONS:	DATE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	CODE	STATUS	DATE RESOLVED
( 1)		WATERWAYS; PERMIT REQUIRED	1	CO 151.02	ACTIVE	
		§ 151.02 PERMIT REOUIRED.				

PINOCK, MONIQUE

(A) It shall be unlawful for any person to construct, repair, erect or install mooring structures, or any similar marine structures, tidal flood barriers, banks, berms, green-grey infrastructure, seawalls, seawall caps, upland stem walls, rip-rap, derelict erosion control structures, or permeable earthen mounds that do not provide an impermeable water barrier to tidal flooding, footers or any other similar infrastructure designed and constructed to perform as a flood barrier in, over or upon the canals, waterways, rivers, or basins within the city without first obtaining an engineering permit from the City Engineer, as provided in this chapter and a building permit from the City Building Official as provided in Chapter 152. The qualified applicant for the proposed work, as defined in F.S. Chapter 489 and Chapter 9 of the Broward County Ordinances, shall also be required to seek the necessary approvals, permits and/or exemptions from the Broward County Environmental Protection and Growth Management Department, Florida Department of Environmental Protection or South Florida Water Management District, United States Army Corps of Engineers, and other governmental agencies as applicable, unless subject to the exceptions set forth in F.S. § 403.813.

(1) Permits shall be required for replacement of a mooring structure's structural elements including, but not limited to, pilings, sub-stringers, stringers, and ledgers, however, replacement of 25% or less of existing decking within a calendar year shall be exempt from the requirement to obtain a permit.

(2) Nonconforming mooring structures or similar structures, shoreline or shoreline structures, banks, berms, green-grey infrastructure, seawalls, seawall caps, footers, upland stem walls, rip-rap, derelict erosion control structures, or permeable earthen mounds that do not provide

### CASE HISTORY REPORT CASE NUMBER 23-09003100

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH

CASE TYPE Subd/Block/Lot/Str#/Apt	DATE ESTBL	STATUS	STATUS DATE
ADDRESS	INSPECTOR	TENANT NAME	TENANT NBR
CITY ORDINANCE VIOLATION 8330-03 19-,003215	9/20/23	ACTIVE	9/20/23
3215 CANAL DR POMPANO BEACH FL 33062	PINOCK, MONIQUE		

4. CASE 23-09003100

VIOLATIONS: DATE DESC

( 1)

DATE DESCRIPTION QTY CODE 9/20/23 WATERWAYS; PERMIT REQUIRED 1 CO 151.02 an impermeable water barrier to tidal flooding or any other similar infrastructure that were properly permitted by the city at the time of initial installation which are destroyed by fire or other casualty or force majeure shall only be reconstructed in conformity with all current applicable regulations.

> (3) Nonconforming mooring structures or similar dock structures, that were properly permitted by the city at the time of initial installation which are damaged or otherwise require maintenance may be repaired and remain in their existing nonconforming configuration, provided that they were properly permitted by the city at the time of initial installation, and such repairs do not require replacement of more than 50% of the combined structural elements as determined by the City Engineer including, but not limited to, pilings, sub-stringers, stringers and ledgers, but excluding wood or fabricated wood decking.

(B) The application for a permit prescribed by (A) above shall describe the work to be done, shall include detailed cost information on the value of the proposed work, and the manner in which it is to be done; shall conform with the requirements listed herein; and shall comply in all applicable respects with the requirements of the technical codes of Chapter 152.

(C) The application shall be accompanied by detailed plans and specifications for the structure at the proposed site, together with a site plan or survey showing the location of the proposed structure or alteration in conjunction with adjoining lands, waters and channels. The plans and specifications must be prepared by an engineer licensed in the State of Florida. As-built drawings and final certification of completion and compliance to that engineer's design shall be submitted to the city before the city s final acceptance.

(D) The engineering fee for a permit shall be 4% of the cost of the proposed construction, as submitted by the applicant

DATE RESOLVED

STATUS

ACTIVE

CASE HISTORY REPORT CASE NUMBER 23-09003100

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH

CASE TYPE Subd/Block/Lot/Str#/Apt	DATE ESTBL	STATUS	STATUS DATE	
ADDRESS	INSPECTOR	TENANT NAME	TENANT NBR	
CITY ORDINANCE VIOLATION 8330-03 19-,003215	9/20/23	ACTIVE	9/20/23	
3215 CANAL DR POMPANO BEACH FL 33062	PINOCK, MONIQUE			
4. CASE 23-09003100				

STATUS

ACTIVE

DATE RESOLVED

VIOLATIONS: ( 1) DATE

DESCRIPTION OTY CODE 1 CO 151.02 9/20/23 WATERWAYS; PERMIT REOUIRED and as verified by the Building Official or designee, with a minimum fee of \$100.

> (E) Engineering permit fees shall be waived for the construction of city owned capital improvement projects.

(F) Project cost valuation by city. Should the applicant for the permit fail to supply the Building Official with its detailed cost information, the Building Official shall value the cost of the improvement using information obtained from generally accepted construction cost data publications.

(G) Application for permit. An Engineering Division permit application must be submitted by a qualified applicant, according to Chapter 489 of the Florida Statues and Chapter 9 of the Broward County Code of Ordinances, for the proposed work.

(H) Double Fee. Any permit applicant who has commenced any construction work for which an engineering permit is required prior to the permit being issued shall be subject to a penalty of 100% of the usual application fee in addition to the required application fees. The payment of the double fee shall not relieve any person, firm, or corporation from compliance with all applicable regulations and codes, nor shall it relieve the person, firm, or corporation from being subject to any of the penalties therein.

(I) Re-inspection fees. If the Engineering Inspector, while performing a partial or final inspection of the construction work, finds that the work does not conform or comply with approved plans or the city's Code of Ordinances, he/she shall notify the contractor or property owner and indicate the required corrections. The contractor or property owner shall notify the Engineering Inspector to request a re-inspection after the required corrections have been made. A re-inspection fee of \$30 will be charged for the re-inspection; however, when an extra inspection is necessary due to any of the below listed reasons, a fee

### CASE HISTORY REPORT CASE NUMBER 23-09003100

\_\_\_\_\_ CASE TYPE DATE ESTBL STATUS STATUS DATE Subd/Block/Lot/Str#/Apt ADDRESS INSPECTOR TENANT NAME TENANT NBR \_\_\_\_\_ CITY ORDINANCE VIOLATION 9/20/23 ACTIVE 9/20/23 8330-03- - 19-,003215 3215 CANAL DR PINOCK, MONIQUE POMPANO BEACH FL 33062

4. CASE 23-09003100

VIOLATIONS: (1)

DATE DESCRIPTION

OTY CODE 9/20/23 WATERWAYS; PERMIT REQUIRED 1 CO 151.02 charge of four times the amount of the first re-inspection shall be imposed:

STATUS ACTIVE DATE RESOLVED

(1) Wrong address provided for the initial inspection by the permittee or contractor;

(2) Repairs or correction not completed when re-inspection has been requested;

(3) Work not ready or job site inaccessible for inspection

(4) The final or other inspections could not be performed due to the actions of the permittee or contractor; or

(5) Second or subsequent failed inspection of the same repair/correction.

Payment of re-inspection fees shall be made prior to the issuance of city final inspection and permit close-out. No further inspections will be scheduled or performed until all outstanding re-inspection fees have been paid.

(J) Plan revisions or change of contractor. A fee of \$100 will be charged for all revised plans submitted for review or for a change of contractor application. An estimate of the cost of construction for the additional work shall be submitted with the revised plans. A revised permit and plan approval will be issued for this work. If additional work is shown on the revised plans, a permit fee will be charged based on 4% of the cost of construction of the additional work.

(K) Nonrefundable fees. All permit fees and re-inspection fees are nonrefundable.

(L) Time limitation. Permits shall expire and become null and void if the work authorized by the permit is not commenced within 180 days from the issuance date of the permit, or if such work is commenced and is abandoned or suspended for a period of 90 days. If work has commenced,

# CASE HISTORY REPORT CASE NUMBER 23-09003100

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH

CASE TYPE Subd/Block/Lot/Str#/Apt	DATE ESTBL	ST	ATUS	STATUS DATE	STATUS DATE	
ADDRESS	INSPECTOR	TE	NANT NAME	TENANT NBR		
CITY ORDINANCE VIOLATION 8330-03 19-,003215	9/20/23	AC	TIVE	9/20/23	9/20/23	
3215 CANAL DR	PINOCK, MONIQUE	PINOCK, MONIOUE				
POMPANO BEACH FL 33062						
4. CASE 23-09003100						
VIOLATIONS: DATE (1) 9/20/23	DESCRIPTION WATERWAYS; PERMIT REOUIRED	QTY CODE 1 CO 151.0	STAT 2 ACTI			

(1) 9/20/23	and the permit becomes null and void or expires because of abandonment or a lack of progress, a new permit for the proposed work shall be obtained before proceeding with the work. If the work covered by the permit has not commenced, or has commenced and been suspended or abandoned, the City Engineer may extend such permit for a single period of 180 days from the date of expiration of the original permit, if request for extension is made prior to the expiration date of the original permit. No permit shall remain valid for a period in excess of two years.	
	<ul> <li>(M) Voided permits. Permits may be voided in the event permit fees or re-inspection fees are not paid in full and/or due to forged signatures, or any false statement or misrepresentation of fact, on permit applications or documents.</li> <li>NARRATIVE: 9/20/2023, 9:39:12 AM PINMON 151 02 PERMIT REQUIRED</li> </ul>	9/20/23
	<pre>151.02 PERMIT REQUIRED. (A) It shall be unlawful for any person to construct, erect or install fixed docks, floating docks, wharves, piers, or dolphin piles, mooring piles, or fender piles, mooring buoys or any type of boat lifting device or mooring device, platform or any other fixed or floating structure in, over, or upon the canals, waterways, rivers, or basins within the city without first obtaining an engineering permit from the City Engineer, as provided in this chapter and a building permit from the City Building Official as provided in Chapter 152. The qualified applicant for the proposed work, as defined in F.S. Chapter 489 and Chapter 9 of the Broward County Ordinances, shall also be required to seek the necessary approvals, permits and/or exemptions from the Broward County Environmental Protection and Growth</pre>	9/20/23 9/20/23 9/20/23 9/20/23 9/20/23 9/20/23 9/20/23 9/20/23 9/20/23 9/20/23 9/20/23 9/20/23 9/20/23 9/20/23 9/20/23 9/20/23 9/20/23 9/20/23 9/20/23
	Management Department, Florida Department of Environmental Protection or South Florida Water Management District, United States Army Corps of Engineers, and other governmental agencies as	9/20/23 9/20/23 9/20/23 9/20/23 9/20/23

PREPARED 3/13/24, 8:52:59 PROGRAM CE200L

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH

# CASE HISTORY REPORT CASE NUMBER 23-09003100

CASE TYPE Subd/Block/Lot/Str#/Apt	DATE ESTBL	STATUS	STATUS DATE TENANT NBR	
ADDRESS	INSPECTOR	TENANT NAME		
CITY ORDINANCE VIOLATION 8330-03 19-,003215	9/20/23	ACTIVE	9/20/23	
3215 CANAL DR POMPANO BEACH FL 33062	PINOCK, MONIQUE			

4. CASE 23-09003100

VIOLATIONS: (1)	DATE 9/20/23	DESCRIPTION WATERWAYS; PER	RMIT REOUIRED	QTY 1	CODE CO 151.02			TATUS CTIVE	DATE	RESOLVED
		NARRATIVE: ap F. 15 fc pr	pplicable, unless .S. § 403.813. 51.02 Permit requ: or the work that	ired * is be case w	ect to the e **an engine ing done on ill not be	eering per the dock closed un	mit is ne area of til all p	eded the ermits	9/20/23 9/20/23 9/20/23 9/20/23 9/20/23 9/20/23	
FINES:		DESCRIPTION		С	HARGE	PAID	BILLED	LIEN AMT	LIEN PA	ID

100.00 .00

.00 .00

COSTS ASSESSED

PAGE 21

.00